ORDINANCE NO. 02-12

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 97-1 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF SKY VALLEY TO REQUIRE THE SKY VALLEY CHAPEL PURCHASE WATER UNDER THE SAME CONDITIONS AND TERMS AS ANY OTHER WATER CUSTOMER OF SKY VALLEY.

The Council of Sky Valley hereby ordains and adopts the following ordinance:

- I. Sky Valley Ordinance 97-1 is hereby amended to delete any reference that the City of Sky Valley will provide water to the Chapel of Sky Valley at no cost.
- II. All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.
- III. This ordinance will become effective upon adoption by the city council and approved by the mayor as provided by the charter of the City of Sky Valley.

It is so ordained and approved by vote of the City Council of the City of Sky Valley this 44 day of November, 2002.

Λ	12	1	**	v	0	А.	•
\sim	ı,	17:	ıı	, v		u	

W. Delano Moore, Mayor

Walt Reynolds, Coungil President

Steve Brett, Councilor

Carolyn Burgess, Councilor

Mary Ann Ulmer, Councilor

Britt Whitaker, Councilor

Attest:

Linda K. Wells, City Clerk

First reading approved by City Council
Second reading approved by City Council

OI

Second reading waived by unanimous vote of all council members present